Safety Relief
Valves
R-1450
Rev.5
2
PURPOSE
Safe practice in the transmission, distribution and utilization of gas requires a device to limit line pressure to a
predetermined safe maximum to prevent overpressuring the system.  Mechanical failure, accidents or foreign

the safety valve less any minimum load, assuming the regulator
failed wide open.
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFY
1. Model Number and Size.
2. Connections.
3. Initial Relief Pressure (Pc).
4. Maximum Blowing Pressure (Pm).
5. Discharge Capacity (SCFH).
6. Type of Gas (natural, propane, etc.).
Maximum Emergency Pressures
The maximum pressure the relief valve inlet may be subjected to
under abnormal conditions without causing damage to the internal
parts of the relief valve is set point plus buildup (Maximum Blowing
Pressure) found at the Relief Valve Set-Point Section of Invensys
Energy Metering Bulletin RDS-1452.
Set-point is defined as the relief pressure at which the relief valve is
adjusted to open.
If the above pressure limit is exceeded, the relief valve must be
taken out of service and inspected.  Damaged or otherwise unsatis-
factory parts must be repaired or replaced.
The maximum pressure that can be safely contained by the
diaphragm case of all relief valves: ................................... 175 psi.
Safely contained means no leakage as well as no bursting.
CAUTION: Before using any of the above data, make sure this
entire section is clearly understood.
Caution: The relief valve is very often the final protection for the downstream system and it is therefore very important that the worst
failure condition be considered for proper sizing of the relief valve.
Capacity for pressure reductions not listed in the table can be
calculated with the following formulae:
1. Q =
2. Q =
Q = maximum capacity of the regulator (in SCFH of 0.6
specific gravity natural gas).
K = the “K” factor, the regulator constant (from bottom of
table on Page 5).
P
1
= absolute inlet pressure (psia).
P0 = absolute outlet pressure (psia).
Use formula 1 when      is less than 1.894.
Use formula 2 when      is greater than 1.894.
4
Capacities at Other Pressures
K P1
2
P1